03-25-1	998 EET
To the Honorable Commissione documents or copy thereof. 1006718	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party
John M. Greenwood, Jr.	Name: CM COMPONENTS, INC.
Van Ness Harwood, Jr. Oakland J. Weatherup	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 90 Curtwright Drive Williamsville, New York Zip: 14221
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD3-18-98	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Execution Date: March , 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together wit application is: March , 1998	h a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
to provide the state of the sta	09/040903
Additional numbers att	ached: Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of appls. and pats. involved: 1
Name: William J. Crossetta, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)\$ 40.00
Crossetta & Associates 905 Convention Towers	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge additional fee or credit overpayment to deposit account.
43 Court Street Buffalo, New York 14202	8. Deposit account number
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and true and correct and any attached odcument.	belief, the foregoing information is copy is a true copy of the original
William I Crossotto Ir	M. 1/18 3/16/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of page	es including cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, John M. Greenwood, Jr. of 4212 Old Hickory Lane Williamsville, NY 14221, Van Ness Harwood, Jr. of 26 The Spur, Williamsville, New York 14221 and Oakland J. Weatherup, of 6214 North Tonawanda Creek Road, Lockport, New York 14094 have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTIPLE ANODE HIGH ENERGY DENSITY ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR, Case number CA-257, for which invention an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed concurrently herewith on March (8) 1998.

AND WHEREAS, CM COMPONENTS, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation of the state of New York, with a principal place of business at Suite 1, 90 Curtwright Drive, Williamsville, New York 14221 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted thereon in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby warrant that we have full unencumbered ownership of said invention and application hereby assigned; and we have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any continuation, continuationin-part, or division thereof relating in whole or in part to said invention, any said Letters Patent and any Reissue thereof, which may be granted on said invention, said application and any said continuation, continuation-in-part or division thereof, and any and all other rights or benefits accrued, accruing or to accrue to us with respect to said invention and application in both the United States and countries foreign thereto including, but not limited to, priority rights, convention rights, rights of reexamination, extension or renewal, and rights to file applications for, secure and maintain Patents, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models, Utility Certificates, and Industrial Design Registrations.

And we agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers and to do such necessary and lawful acts, as may be required by said Assignee, its successors or assigns, to properly obtain and/or maintain any and all rights assigned, sold and transferred hereinabove.

And we further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

In witness whereof, we have executed this assignment.

3/18/98

John M. Greenwood, Jr.

3/18/98

Van Ness Harwood, Jr.

3/18/98 Date

Oakland J. Weatherup,